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TABLE
3.—COMPARATIVE

RETURN
FOR

DISTRICTS
OF
TOTAL

RECEIPTS:
STATE
SCHEMES

(DEPARTMENT'S
PROPORTION)

TABLE
2.—ANALYSIS

OF
CASH

RECEIPTS
FOR
THE
YEAR

1942-43

10

—

Butterfat.
|

Wool.

Li,,....!,.
,

T*k.

1.
Districts

—£

£

£

£

£

£

Tokerau..

....49,241

7,066

16,184

5,055

77,546

147,000

Waikato-Maniapoto

..21,350

15,600

45,212

4,894

87,056

118,300

Waiariki
..

..63,530

34,740

118,832

12,587

229,689
!

307,400

Tairawhiti

..
..

13,543

14,624

22,946

4,102

55,215

72,300

Aotea

..

...

..11,703

16,335

21,982

5,498

55,518*

63,800*

Ikaroa

......5,068

3,604

11,462

1,952

22,086

29,300

South
Island

..

..

833

801

3,455

2,795

7,884

9,600

Sub-totals..

..
165,268

"92,770

240,073

36,883

534,994

747,700

2.
Maori

Land
Boards

......10,858

11,185

945

22,988

23,000

3.
Native
Trustee

...

....26,867

27,194

5,399

59,460

59,500

Totals

....
165,268

130,495

278,452

43,227
j

617,442

830,200

*

Excludes
March

receipt,
£4,874,
comprising
butterfat,
£1,171;
livestock,
£3,357
;

sundries,
£346,
treated
by

Treasury
as
a

reduction
of

expenditure
instead
of
a

credit-in-
aid.

Note.
—Butterfat

receipts
for
State
schemes

denote
only
that

proportion
of

cream
cheques
which
is

assigned
to
the

Department
in

repayment
of

advances
and
interest
due
thereon.
On
settled

schemes
the
policy
is
to
accept
an

assignment
of
a

percentage
of
the
farmers'
monthly
milk
cheque,
leaving
the

balance
for
maintenance
and
living

expenses.
On
those
dairying

schemes
which
have
not

yet
been
individualized,
the
full
amount

received
for

butterfat
is

retained,
the
workers
being
paid

wages,but
in
the
majority
of

casesa

proportion
only
of
the

creamreturns
is

actually
paid
to
the

Department.
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s

District.

1930-31.
1931-32.
1932-33.
1933-34.
1934-35.
j

1935-36.
1938-37.
1937-38.
1938-39.
1939-40.
1940-41.

1942-43.
Totals.

I

1

I

'

!

I...
£

£

£!£'£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

Tokerau
:.

....
1,908

5,312
11,092
12,559
13,726

22,070
29,186
32,804
46,554
52,085
79,197
81,468
77,546
465,507

Waikato-Maniapoto

....
202

316

3,180
7,301

6,871
14.348
17,635

23.085
30,853
38,772

76,328
70,328

87,056
376,275

Waiariki

......
2,667

5,578
17,246

36,318
29,472
63,585
81,730

111,730
130,276
131,962

211,763
214,786
229,689

1,266,802

TairawMti

........650

9,143
i

16,886
20,253
23,610
32,999
43,180
29,365
38,724
54,792
56,349
55,215
381,166

Aotea

......
413

1,070

916
|

1,404

2,180
2,687

3,988
8,244

12,614
21,491
37,455
48,769
55,518*

196,749

Ikaroa

........288

992

888

727

1,377

1,651

2,013
4,442

8,181
16,021

22,686
22,086
81,352

South.
Island..

....
5

143

294

391

506

1,631

2,127
2,442
3,113

3,694
2,539

7,697
7,884
32,466

Unallocated

......
352

72

12..5,480

479

274

378

191

34

..

180

..
7,452

Totals

....
5,547

13,429
42,875
75,747
79,215

129,787
169,590

223,876
257,408
294,943
478,095
502,263
534,994

2,807,769

*

Excludes
Marcb
re

ceipts,
£4,874,
for

Wanganui.
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