TABLE 2.—ANALYSIS OF CASH RECEIPTS FOR THE YEAR 1942-43

	Butterfat.	Wool.	Live-stock.	Sundries.	Totals.	Approximate Total Cash Receipts (Department's and Settlers' Proportions).
1. Districts—	c ∔}	 C+1	C+ł	4	् य	ધ્નક
Tokerau	49,241	2,066	16.184	5,055	77,546	147.000
Waikato-Maniapoto	$21,350$	15,600	45,212	4,894	87,056	118,300
Waiariki	63,530	34,740	118,832	12,587	229,689	307,400
Tairawhiti	13,543	14,624	22,946	4,102	55.215	72,300
Aotea	11,703	16,335	21,982	5,498	55.518*	63,800*
Ikaroa	5,068	3,604	11,462	1,952	22,086	29,300
South Island	833	801	3,455	2,795	7,884	9,600
Sub-totals	165,268	92,770	240,073	36,883	534,994	747,700
2. Maori Land Boards 3. Native Trustee	::	10,858 26,867	11,185 27,194	945 5,399	22,988 59,460	23,000 59,500
Totals	165,268	130, 495	278.452	43,227	617.442	830,200

* Excludes March receipt, £4,874, comprising butterfat, \$1,171; livestock, £3,357; sundries, £346, treated by Treasury as a reduction of expenditure instead of a credit-in-aid.

Nore.—Butterfat receipts for State schemes denote only that proportion of cream cheques which is assigned to the Department in repayment of advances and interest due thereon. On settled schemes the policy is to accept an assignment of a percentage of the farmers' monthly milk cheque, leaving the balance for maintenance and living expenses. On those dairying schemes which have not yet been individualized, the full amount received for butterfat is retained, the workers being paid wages, but in the majority of cases a proportion only of the cream returns is actually paid to the Department.

_
PROPORTION
ß
DEPARTMENT
SCHEME
STATE S
RECEIPTS:
F TOTAL
Ö
DISTRICTS
FOR
RETURN
RATIVE
3.—COMPA
TABLE 3

District,		1930–31.	1931–32.	1932–33.	1933-34.	1934-35.	1935-36.	1936–37.	1937–38.	1938-39.	1939-40.	1940-41.	1941-42.	1942–43.	Totals.
		વર	વ્ય	વ્ય	વ્ય	વા	વ્ય	C+3	લા	ب ن	લ્મ	4	ુ	લા	C4.
:	:	1,908	5,312	11.092	12,559	13,726	22.070	29,186	32.804	46,554	52.085	79,197	81,468	77.546	465.507
faniapoto	•	202	316	3,180	7,301	6.871	14,348	17,635	23,085	30,853	38,772	76.328	70,328	87,056	376,275
:	•	2,667	5,578	17,246	36,318	29,472	63.585	81,730	111,730	130,276	131,962	211,763	214,786	229,689	1.266,802
:	;	;	650	9.143	16,886	20.253	23.610	32,999	43,180	29,365	38.724	54,792	56,349	55,215	381,166
:	:	413	1,070	916	1,404	2,180	2,687	3,988	8.244	12,614	21,491	37.455	48,769	55,518*	196,749
:	:	;	288	992	888	727	1,377	1,651	2,013	4,442	8,181	16,021	22.686	22,086	81,352
South Island	:	50	143	294	391	506	1,631	2,127	2,442	3,113	3,694	2,539	7,697	7,884	32,466
	:	352	72	12	:	5,480	479	274	378	191	34	. :	180	:	7,452
Totals	:	5,547	13,429	42,875	75,747	79,215	129,787	169,590	223,876	257,408	294,943	478,095	502,263	534,994	2,807,769
	_								_						

* Excludes March receipts, £4,874, for Wanganui.